

Vinod Kumar versus State of H.P and another

CWP No. 17944 of 2025

22.12.2025

Present: Mr. Surender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents.

Instructions are on record. Learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply. List on 07.1.2026 before appropriate Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 22, 2025
(yogesh)