

Vinod Kumar Vs. State & Anr.

CWP No. 17944/2025

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Surender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 06.01.2025 from the Director School Education.

List this matter for consideration during third week of March, 2026.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

7th January, 2026 (Rohit)