

Vinod Kumar vs State of HP and another

CWP No. 17944 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Surender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays some time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents. Let the needful be done within a period of three weeks.

List on 23.04.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(narender)